
H5216-001 

Page 1 of 1 

Second Amendment to the Dual Special Needs Plan (DSNP) Contract 

This Amendment to Contract Number H5216-268 is effective as of April 1, 2023, between the 
Iowa Department of Human Services (Agency) and Humana Insurance Company (Contractor). 

Section 1:  Amendment to Contract Language 
The Contract is amended as follows: 

Revision 1.  This amendment adds subsection (b) to contract section 3.06, which states, The 
MA Health Plan shall submit a monthly DSNP Health Plan Enrollment File to the State on 
or before the 10th day of each month via Secure File Transfer Protocol (SFTP).  

Section 2:  Ratification & Authorization 
Except as expressly amended and supplemented herein, the Contract shall remain in full force 
and effect, and the parties hereby ratify and confirm the terms and conditions thereof.  Each party 
to this Amendment represents and warrants to the other that it has the right, power, and authority 
to enter into and perform its obligations under this Amendment, and it has taken all requisite 
actions (corporate, statutory, or otherwise) to approve execution, delivery and performance of 
this Amendment, and that this Amendment constitutes a legal, valid, and binding obligation.  

Section 3:  Execution 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, in consideration of the mutual covenants set forth above and for 
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and legal sufficiency of which are 
hereby acknowledged, the parties have entered into the above Amendment and have caused their 
duly authorized representatives to execute this Amendment. 

Contractor, Humana Insurance Company   Agency, Iowa Department of Human Services 
Signature of Authorized Representative:  Date: 

3/31/2023   
Signature of Authorized Representative: Date:            

Printed Name:  George Renaudin Printed Name:  Elizabeth Matney 
Title:  President, Medicare and Medicaid Title:  State Medicaid Director 

04/05/2023


	Second Amendment to the Dual Special Needs Plan (DSNP) Contract
	Section 1:  Amendment to Contract Language
	Section 2:  Ratification & Authorization
	Section 3:  Execution


